## 506515372 02/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6562147

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA XIANGWEI ZHONG DAN LIU RECEIVING PARTY DA	_	ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date		
XIANGWEI ZHONG DAN LIU RECEIVING PARTY DA		Name	Execution Date		
DAN LIU RECEIVING PARTY DA		Name	Execution Date		
DAN LIU RECEIVING PARTY DA					
RECEIVING PARTY DA			01/28/2021		
			01/28/2021		
	ТА				
Name:	ZHUHAI XPRINTER TECHNOLOGY GROUP				
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, NO. 613 FACTORY BUILDING, HUAWEI ROAD, QIANSHAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, XIANGZHOU DISTRICT				
City:	ZHUHAI CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	519000				
Application Number:	297	771250			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Correspondence will be	p <b>rovided; if</b> info JIE P. (	<b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> p@zanip.co E YANG O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST Y, NEW YORK 14870			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if info JIE P. ( NY	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen o@zanip.co E YANG O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST 7, NEW YORK 14870			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if info JIE P. ( NY	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent o@zanip.co E YANG O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST Y, NEW YORK 14870 RONDA-US-ID-0068			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if info JIE P. ( NY	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen o@zanip.co E YANG O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST 7, NEW YORK 14870			
	ΑΤΑ				

Attorney Docket Number	RONDA-US-ID-0068	
Title of Invention	THERMOSENSITIVE LABEL TICKET PRINTER	
WHEREAS	i , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNO the application identified by the title above.	OR below) of a claimed
NHEREAS	ZHUHAI XPRINTER TECHNOLOGY GROUP	
aving a po	istal address of 5th Floor, No. 613 Factory Bullding, Huawei Road, Qianshan Industrial Zone, Xian Guangdong Province, China 519000	gzhou District, Zhuhai City,
referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e in the United States;
ASSIGNOF said inveni livision, co	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tit tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all pate ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether gran at examination thereof.	le, and interest in and I nts granted on any
ASS	GIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection	n with the filing.
additional d orther cons communica ASSIGNOF De required compass	and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expen- te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the inventi- i's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSI of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e ifors, administrators and other legal representatives.	ir said invention, includin d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent
additional d further cont communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass heirs, execu ASS referred to a use and bei which such	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expente to to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention of assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSI of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e	ir said invention, includin d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within iGNEE that lawfully may alion or patent ixtend to ASSIGNOR's sue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for
additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF De required ancompass neirs, execu ancompass neirs, execu ASS eferred to a use and bel which such and sale no ASS	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expente to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e itors, administrators and other legal representatives.	r said invention, including d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent extend to ASSIGNOR's usue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for DR had this assignment complete any information
additional d wrther cont communica ASSIGNOF De required encompass neirs, execu ASS referred to a use and bel which such and sale no ASS n this docu	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an- ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expen- te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the inventi- i's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSI of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e ifors, administrators and other legal representatives. SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the sain boof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNU t been made.	ir said invention, including d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent extend to ASSIGNOR's usue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for DR had this assignment complete any information
additional d urther cons communica SSIGNOF De required encompass heirs, execu ASS eferred to a use and bel which such and sale no ASS n this docu LEGAL N/	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expente to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSI of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e itors, administrators and other legal representatives. SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requesis the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the sam noof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNE to been made. IGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 161628 to insert or or ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the and to record the interest in and to record the interest in and to record the ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the and to record the and the effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the and the same and behord of the use and to record the and the effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the and the same and the effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office and to record the and the same and the effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office and to record the and the additioners associated with the customer Number 161628 to insert or and the same and behord the same additioners associated with the customer Number 161628 to insert or and the additioners associated with the customer Number 161628 to insert or and	r said invention, includin d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent extend to ASSIGNOR's sue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for DR had this assignment complete any information
Idditional d urther conf communica ASSIGNOF be required incompass referred to a see and be which such ind sale no ASS h this docu LEGAL N/ Assignor:	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expente to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the inventior of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e itors, administrators and other legal representatives.	r said invention, includin d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent extend to ASSIGNOR's sue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for DR had this assignment complete any information
additional d urther conf communica XSIGNOF De required encompass heirs, execu- ASS efemed to a use and beil which such and sale no ASS n this docu- LEGAL N/ Assignor:	ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention an ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expen- te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSI of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall e itors, administrators and other legal representatives. SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requesis the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the sam noof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNU t been made.	ir said invention, including d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent extend to ASSIGNOR's usue any and all patents ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole to full end of the term for DR had this assignment complete any information

PATENT REEL: 055347 FRAME: 0424

	ASSIGNM	ENT BY INVENTOR	S) OF U.S. PATEN	TAPPLICATION
Attorney Docket Number	RONDA-	US-ID-0068	***************************************	
Title of Invention	THERMOSE	ENSITIVE LABEL TICKET	PRINTER	
WHEREAS	l , I believe that I a the application id	m the original inventor or an origir entified by the title above.	nal joint inventor (referred to as	ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS		ZHUHAI XPRINTER TECHNOLOGY	GROUP	
having a po	stal address of	5th Floor, No. 613 Factory Building, I Guangdong Province, China 519000	Huawei Road, Qianshan Industrial	ł Zone, Xiangzhou District, Zhuhai City,
(referred to :	as ASSIGNEE be	low) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interest in and I	to the same in the United States
NOV ASSIGNOR said inventi division, con	V. THEREFORE, , by these preser on and application	for good and valuable considerati its does sell, assign and transfi on throughout the United State: alion-in-part reevamination and	on, the receipt and adequacy of units ASSIGNEE, the entire	of which is hereby acknowledged, e right, title, and interest in and t
idditional do urther consil communicate SSIGNOR required concompasse	cuments that may deration. ASSIGN to ASSIGNEE at spossession or co of ASSIGNOR in n d within the terms	OR also agrees, without further of	Itent applications in the United ASSIGNEE in and to said inv unsideration and at ASSIGNE and information concorning t rances and testimony on beha	I States for said invention, including rention and application, all without E's expense, to identify and he invention that are within lif of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
se and behc	oof; and for the us atent may be gran	e and behand of ASSIGNIED's low	ingrit, use and interest in and i	harks to issue any and all patents to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole sors, to the full end of the term for ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSI( this docum	SNOR authorizes ant needed to effe	Practitioners associated with the ct its recordal in the U.S. Patent (	Customer Number 161628 to i and Trademark Office and to n	insert or complete any information acord the same.
EGAL NAN	E OF ASSIGNOF	3		
Assignor: D	an LIU		01/28/20	21
lignature:	n	in LIU		
·				

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 055347 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 02/22/2021